Form PTO-1595
1-31-92
12413
DEC 0 4 2003

RECORDATIO

PA'

12-11-2003 102620461 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2818-128

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Antonietta Buononato	N. Droguema .			
1 .	Name: BIOSALTS s.r.l.			
	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: Via Claudio Monteverde, 16			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?				
2 N	G. 2			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Roma RM			
Assignment	State/Country: <u>Italy</u>			
Security Assignment Change of Name Ofher	Zip: <u>00198</u>			
Execution Date: November 25, 2003	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
11	4.1			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
(1) 10/258,878	(1)			
(2)	(2)			
(3)	(3)			
Additional numbers attached \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \text{No} \)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:				
č	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	⊠ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address:				
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
1100 North Glebe Road				
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.			
one, immgeon outc. vii zip. zzzoi	14-1140.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached conv is a true copy			
of the original document.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	() (1)			
Arthur R. Crawford	December 4, 2003			
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date			
Reg. No. 25,327				
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]				
26063 ELUOAER 00000017 10258878 /				
\				

798325

			Case No
AS	SIGNMENT OF U.S. I	PATENT RIGHTS	
	NONATO NE della Dala	lui 420 - 0042C D.	Did land
Antonietta BUO	NONATO – VIa della Baid	iuina, 128 – 00136 Kor	пе км – кату
considerations particles hereby does assistant	aid to each of the undersigi ign, transfer and set over to	ned, the undersigned ag	
the United States applications for p "Creatine salt har containing same"	i, its territories, dependenc atent and any Letters Pate ving enhanced nutritional a	ies and possessions in nt which may be grante nd therapeutic efficacy	the invention, and all d therefore, known as and compositions
on 10 50. The undersigned	ed States of America or, if or has already filed 2002 acknowledges an obligation	not on even date, then U.S. application Serial on of assignment of this	has executed on No. 10/258978
any interference v xecute separate as sary or expedient a	which may be declared and signments in connection want further to perform any a	any continuing or divisi ith such applications as ct which may be necess	ional applications thereof is the Assignee may sary in connection with
		e acts which may be ne	cessary to obtain a grant
s Patent of the Uni plications thereof t at he has (they hav	ted States resulting from so the said Assignee, as As e) full right to convey the e	aid application or any di signee of the entire inte ntire interest herein ass	vision or divisions or erest, and hereby
ent any further iden nited States Paten	tification which may be ned t Office for recordation of the	cessary or desirable in d nis document.	order to comply with the
ness whereof, exe	cuted by the undersigned o	• • • • •	•
11/2003	Signature of inventor	dutous elle	Brownsoto
——————————————————————————————————————	Signature of inventor		
	In considerations pathereby does assist BIOSALTS s.r.l. Via Claudio Monto (hereinafter designed States applications for patent in the Unit on the Unit of the Unit	In consideration of the sum of one considerations paid to each of the undersign hereby does assign, transfer and set over to BIOSALTS s.r.I. Via Claudio Monteverde, 16 – 00198 Roma (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the United States, its territories, dependenciapplications for patent and any Letters Pate "Creatine salt having enhanced nutritional a containing same" for which the undersigned has (have) execupatent in the United States of America or, if or has already filed or has already filed assignee at the time the invention was made andersigned agree(s) to execute all papers are any interference which may be declared and execute separate assignments in connection was ary or expedient and further to perform any a visions of the International Convention for Producted States patent to the Assignee. Indersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative ted States patent to the Assignee. Indersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) Patent of the United States resulting from septications thereof to the said Assignee, as As at he has (they have) full right to convey the executed and will not execute, any agreement any further identification which may be nearly the states Patent Office for recordation of the enternal states Patent Office for recordation of the mess whereof, executed by the undersigned of inventor Signature of inventor Signature of inventor	Via Claudio Monteverde, 16 – 00198 Roma RM – Italy (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire of the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be grante "Creatine salt having enhanced nutritional and therapeutic efficacy containing same" for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herew patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then or has already filed U.S. application. Serial or has already filed U.S. application. Serial or has already filed U.S. application. Serial or has already filed U.S. application of this assignee at the time the invention was made. Undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessar any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divising the secute separate assignments in connection with such applications as any or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necestally or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necestally or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necestally or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necestally or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necestally or expedient and further to perform all affirmative acts which may be necestally or expedient of the United States resulting from said application or any displications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire integrated hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of a Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any displications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire integrated hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. and executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Indersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. so that any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in conted States Patent Office for recordation of this document. In a signature of inventor

Date

Date

264637

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by: